

HARVINDER KAUR Vs. MANPREET KAUR

18.09.2021

Present: Sh. O. P. Bharti, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of DE since 05.04.2019, however, till date, not even a single witness has been examined. Defendant has also not filed his list of witnesses nor filed any evidence affidavit of witness filed.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed. Defendant is directed to file his list of witness and evidence affidavit within three weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party. It is made clear to the defendant that this is the last and final opportunity to file list of witnesses and lead DE on NDOH.

Re-notify for DE on 20.11.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/18.09.2021