

Ex. No. 435/2021
Mahesh Gaur Sole Prop. Ravi Associates
Vs. Ravinder Singh Suhag

09.12.2022

Present: Sh. Dhruv Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Through application, DH has clarified that the immovable property owned by JD Ravinder Singh Suhag is situated in Village Bakkarwala, Delhi, which lies within territorial jurisdiction of this Court.

The present execution pertains to execution of money decree in the amount of Rs.4.68 lakh with interest in terms of judgment and decree dated 31/07/2020.

On application of DH, issue warrants of attachment of property i.e. Warehouse situated at Khasra No. 47/16, Ground Floor, Village Bakkarwala, Delhi-41, on PF.

Alongwith PF, DH shall file affidavit of no stay and no appeal against the decree.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ on **18/01/2023** and before this Court on **10/03/2023**.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
09.12.2022