

Ex. No. 435/2021
Mahesh Gaur Sole Prop. Ravi Associates
Vs. Ravinder Singh Suhag

18.03.2024

Present: Sh. Dhruv Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH (through
VC).
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH has submitted that due to some technical reasons bailiff could not be appointed in the present matter for execution of warrants of attachment. He has requested that for the time being notice be issued to JD at the address of Gurugram, Haryana.

At request, issue notice to the JD at the address of Gurugram, Haryana, on filing of PF/ speed post, returnable for

02.05.2024

Steps be taken within seven working days.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
18.03.2024