

Ex. No. 435/2021
Mahesh Gaur Vs.
Ravinder Singh Suhag

28.02.2026

Present: Ms. Garima Payla, proxy for Sh. Dhruv Sharma, Ld.
counsel for DH (through VC).
Sh. Vijender, employee of JD.

Sh. Vijender has stated that today he has brought an account payee cheque in the name of DH, bearing No. 257485, dated 28.02.2026, amounting to Rs.50,000/-, drawn at Indusind Bank, Sector-23, Gurugram, towards part payment of decretal amount and has sought one month time for making further payment. Ld. proxy counsel for the DH has requested that the cheque be kept in judicial file and that the DH has agreed to grant time to the JD for further payment. DH/ his counsel to collect the cheque against proper receipt.

Put up for verification of further payment on
23.04.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
28.02.2026