

Ex. No. 435/2021

CNR No.DLWT010070652021

**Mahesh Gaur Sole Prop. Ravi Associates
Vs. Ravinder Singh Suhag**

06.08.2026

Present: Ms. Garima Payla, proxy for Sh. Dhruv Sharma, Ld.
counsel for DH (through VC).
None for JD.

Ld. proxy counsel for DH has stated that after LDOH no amount was paid/ transferred by JD and has requested for issuance of warrants of attachment.

Issue fresh warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD, as per list address on PF. PF be filed alongwith affidavit that there is no stay on operation of judgment and decree and a **calculation sheet mentioning the amount which has already been paid by the JD to the DH side.**

Put up for report on 16.10.2026.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
06.08.2026**